

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)



Technical Education Department

our motto " skilled hands secured future

landline: 01995 - 259352 : 01995 - 261264 www.itikishtawar.com website : email: itikishtawar@gmail.com

mis code: GR01000007

Correspondence Address: Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code: 182204

Short Term Tender

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir offers are invited from the agencies for ISO Certification of the Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar & Industrial Training Institute, Bhaleesa.

The sealed offer should reach the office of the undersigned (ITI Kishtwar) through registered post, by hand or courier by or before 11th Feb' 2019, 12.30 noon/pm.

The quotation shall be opened on the same day or any other day convenient to committee.

Description:

S. No	Description	Unit	Quoted Rate per Unit (Rs)
1	ISO 29990 – 2010 Certification of Industrial Training Institute as per the norm laid by DGT (Directorate General of Training, Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, New Delhi.)	Complete Job	

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Rates quoted should be inclusive of all Taxes valid for both ITI's namely ITI Kishtwar & ITI
- The process should be completed within 15 days of issue of order which includes Inspection/Training/Audit and certification.
- 3. 100% payment will be made after completion of process and receipt of certificates, etc.
- This office reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason / reasons thereof.
- No conditional offer will be accepted.
- The certificate / processes involved should be in total compliance to the recent/updated standards for Industrial Training Institutes functioning under the ages of DGT/Deptt of Skill Development, GOI & Directorate if Technical Education, J&K.
- The Rates shall also remain valid for 1 year from the date of opening of tender and beyond 1 year only if both the parties agree.

ITI / Kish / Esstt / 1468 - 70 01 / 02 / 2019 No.

Date :

Sd/-**Principal**

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar (Additional Charge ITI Bhaleesa) Technical Education Department

Seal, Signature Address of Bidder (certified that we abide by all terms & conditions of this tender

Copy for information to:

- **Director**, Technical Education Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- Joint Director, Technical Education Department, Jammu Province, Govt. of J&K.
- Joint Director, Information Department, with a request to publish in at least three leading з. newspaper of State.
- Superintendent, ITI Bhaleesa for information